第16号の2様式

	第170号
航空法第 20 条第 1 項の	事業場認定書 MTU Maintenance Zhuhai Co., Ltd. General Manager Mr. Gert Wagner 殿 記
事業場の名称	MTU Maintenance Zhuhai Co., Ltd.
事業場の所在地	1 Tianke Road, Free Trade Zone, Zhuhai. P.R. China 519030
業務の能力	装備品等の修理又は改造の能力
業務の範囲	タービン発動機に係る業務
限定	 装備品等の種類及び型式 タービン発動機: シーエフエム・インターナショナル式 CFM56-5B 系列型、CFM56-7B 系列型及び LEAP-1A 系列型並びに構成品 インターナショナル・エアロ・エンジンズ式 V2500-A5 系列型及び PW1100G-JM 系列型並びに構成品 作業の区分 修理及び改造
有 効 期 間	令和6年7月14日から令和8年7月13日まで
備考	
発行年月日 令和6年6月	27日 国土交通大臣 斉藤鉄

Number. 170

۰.

Approved Organization Certificate

Mr. Gert Wagner General Manager MTU Maintenance Zhuhai Co., Ltd.

The under mentioned organization is approved pursuant to Article 20, Paragraph 1 of Civil Sercnautics_Law. 1. Approved Organization

MTU Maintenance Zhuhai Co., Ltd.

2. Address

1 Tianke Road, Free Trade Zone, Zhuhai.P.R. China 519030

3. Category

The capabilities to perform repair or alteration on components

4. Rating

Services pertaining to Turbine Engines

5. Limitation

1.Kind of Components : Turbine Engines

2.Type of Components : CFM56-5B Series, CFM56-7B Series, LEAP-1A Series, V2500-A5 Series and PW1100G-JM Series Turbine Engine, and Constituent Parts

3. Classification of Work : Repair and Alteration

6. Validity Period : from July 14, 2024 to July 13, 2026

Date Issued : June 27, 2024

SAITO Tetsuo Minister of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism

Note: This is a translation of approved organization certificate issued by Japanese Minister of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism shall not be construed as an official text.